PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Kevin Miller	03/13/2009
Neal J. Beidleman	03/23/2009
Michael A. Boennighausen	03/03/2009
Michael S. Latterman	03/31/2009
Gregg E. Freebury	03/31/2009
Sue Ann Latterman	03/13/2009
Huafeng Wen	05/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tensegrity Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	314 Joyce Way
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12355513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500873280

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-590-0700

Email: dmariscal@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65740-8001.US01

PATENT

REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deneene Mariscal
Total Attachments: 12	
source=657408001US01assign#page1.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page2.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page3.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page4.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page5.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page6.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page7.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page8.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page9.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page10.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page11.tif	
source=657408001US01assign#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0027

Attorney Docket: 65740-8001.US01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is by J. Kevin Miller, Neal J. Beidleman, Michael A. Boennighausen, Michael S. Latterman, Gregg E. Freebury, and Sue Ann Latterman (the "Assignor"), residing at Jackson, AL, Aspen, CO, Los Alto, CA, Miami Beach, FL, Lafayette, CO, and Mill Valley, CA, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled Systems for DESIGNING A FOOT ORTHOTIC (the "Application"), already filed on January 16, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/355,513.

Tensegrity Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 314 Joyce Way, Mill Valley, CA 94941 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date:	5	-/	5.	0	5	

Date: 3-23 - 09

Kevin Miller
Well of Berk

Neal J. Beidleman

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 vi

Page 1

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

Date: 3/03/09	Mille
	Michael A. Boennighausen
Date:	
	Michael S. Latterman
Date:	
	Gregg E. Freebury
Date: <u> </u>	Que any falleman
	Sue Ann Latterman

Date:	Michael A. Boennighausen
Date: 3/31/2009	Michael S. Latterman
Date:	Gregg E. Freebury
Date:	Sue App Latterman

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 v1

Date:	
	Michael A. Boennighausen
Date:	
	Michael S. Latterman
Date: 21 March Joog	Gregg Extreebury
	Gregg Ex Preebury
Date:	
	Sue Ann Latterman

Attorney Docket: 65740-8001.US01

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Huafeng Wen (the "Assignor"), residing at Redwood City, CA. I Assignor have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEMS FOR DESIGNING A FOOT ORTHOTIC (the "Application"), already filed on January 16, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/355,513.

Tensegrity Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 314 Joyce Way, Mill Valley, CA 94941 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: 107 22 27

Huafeng Wen

ATL_BMANAGE-5572517 v2

Page 1

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

VVI	INESSES TO SIGNATURE BY J. Kevin Miller	•
1 .	Signature McClo Countran Print Name 1089 Dutwom Ly Street Address Lof 4 for A 94024 City, State & Zip Code	3/12/cy Date
2.	Signature SUE AND LATTERMAN Print Name 314 JOYCE (1)AY Street Address MILL VALLEY (A 94941 City, State & Zip Code	<u>3//3/69</u> Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY		
0001111		
On	before me,	, personally
appeared J	I. Kevin Miller, who proved to me on the basis of	***************************************
	ose name is subscribed to the within instrument	
	ne same in his authorized capacity, and that by hi	
	he entity upon behalf of which the person acted, ex	
`	of the second of the second detect, ex	deduced the institution.
l certify und	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	the State of California that the
	aragraph is true and correct.	the state of Camornia that the
- •		
WITI	NESS my hand and official seal.	
Signa	ature	(Seal)
WITI	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Neal J. Beidleman	1 · · ·//

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 v1

1.	Me ar Jallernar Signature		3 - 23 - 0 9 Date
2.	Print Name 314 046 GARGAM Street Address MILL MILEY CA City, State & Zip Code Signature Print Name 1280 Ute AVE Street Address Aspen CO 8161 City, State & Zip Code		7/23/09 Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF _			
On	before me,		personally
	J. Beidleman, who proved to me of		
	name is subscribed to the within in		
	ame in his authorized capacity, and entity upon behalf of which the perso		
p =	strain apart a strain of willion the person	ii dolou, exceute	a the mattainent.
I certify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	ne laws of the	State of California that the
foregoing parag	graph is true and correct.		
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.		
Signatu	re	(Sea	1)

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 vt

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Michael A. Boennighausen

1.	Sucan fatternan	3/13/09	
	Signature	Date	
	SUE ANNO LATTERMAN		
	Print Name		
	Street Address	· ·	
	MILL VALLEY, CA 94	991	
	City, State & Zip Code		
2.	Show Mill	3-13-19	
1	Signature	Date	
	Print Name		
	DK Settendown Trail S.	E.	
	, Street Address	kanatai.	
	mable ton (35, 30126	<u>'</u>	
	City, State & Zip Code		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On	before me,	, personall	У
appeared Mic	hael A. Boennighausen, who proved to n		-
	son whose name is subscribed to the with		
	uted the same in his authorized capaci		
nstrument mi	e person, or the entity upon behalf of v	vnich the person acted, executed the	е
certify unde	r PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la	use of the State of California that the	_
		ws of the State of California that the	=
oregoing para	agraph is true and correct.		
WITNE	ESS my hand and official seal.		
Signate	ure	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0035

	WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Michael S. Latterma	n
1.	Signature Al Villaverde	3/3/09 Date
2.	Print Name Street Address Micami, FC 33139 City, State & Zlp Code Signature Print Name Print Name Street Address Micami, FC 33139 City, State & Zip Code	3/31/09 Date
	TYOF Dade	
On F	North 71, 2009 more m. Mint - 1	a fatta

on Norch 31, 2000 before me, Nichael S. Latterman, personally appeared Michael S. Latterman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the Instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offigial seal

Signature



ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 v1

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Gregg E. Freebury

1.	Signature	Date			
		100 M			
	Print Name				
	Street Address				
	City, State & Zip Code				
2.	Signature	Date			
	Print Name	THE STATE OF THE S			
	Street Address				
	City, State & Zip Code	ar author—			
STATE OF	Colorado				
COUNTY OF _	Boulder				
On M	arch 3 15 2009 before me, _	Robby Daviler			
	eared Gregg E . Freebury , who proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory			
evidence to be	the person whose name is subscribed	to the within instrument and			
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his					
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,					
executed the in	strument.				
I certify under F	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	s of the State of California that the			
foregoing parag	graph is true and correct.	AGUI A			
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	SUDTARY PAR			
		(NO)			
	hy high	PUBLIC &			
Signatu	re /	(State OF COLOR			
	·	will and			

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 v1

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Sue Ann Latterman				
Signature Mr (Wall Borgan) haasan Print Name	// 3/ 09 Date			
Street Address Cos filth CA 9404 City, State & Zip Code 2. Signature Print Name Deserted John 104, Street Address Male on 69.3026 City, State & Zip Code	<u>-13-09</u> Date			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
On before me,	, personally			
appeared Sue Ann Latterman, who proved to me on the basis of sat	tisfactory evidence to be			
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acki				
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signatu	re on the instrument the			
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	e instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature (Seal)				

ATL_IMANAGE-5572517 v1

. .

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Huafeng Wen

1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	-
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
STATE OF 6	alifornia	
COUNTY OF _	San Francisco	
on May 6	12, 2009 before me, Amy F	. Alwine , personally
appeared Hua	feng Wen, who proved to me on the basis	
	name is subscribed to the within instrumen	
	ame in his authorized capacity, and that by	
	entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	
portion, or the c	may aport bendit of which the person acted,	executed the instrument.
Licertify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	of the State of Collision in the life
	graph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the
/	/ /	
WITKIES	SS my hand and official seal.	AMY F. ALWINE Commission # 1619780
777	on my hand and onicial seal.	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
(1/V)	Lillunine	My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2009
Signatur	e	(Seal)
V		

PATENT REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 06/01/2009